 Version 1.6:  September 2023
Page 1 of 40
Henry Williams Ltd.
Darlington
Co. Durham
DL1 2NJ
(01325) 462 722

appropriate will be returned to the manufacturer for repair or replaced from spares where
repair is not practical.
1.3 Glossary of Terms and Abbreviations
EIC  Electrically Insulated Coating
Class II See definition in Section 2.3
HWL  Henry Williams Limited
Loc  Location/Location Case
mm  millimetres
REB  Relocatable Equipment Building
SafeBox Enclosure containing integrated electrical components
VAC  Voltage (AC) Alternating Current
 Version 1.6:  September 2023
Page 8 of 40
1.4 Drawing References
Circuit Schematics
 SafeBox 12  22190-12-II-w
 SafeBox 13  22190-13-II-w
 SafeBox 14  22190-14-II-w
 SafeBox 15  22190-15-II-w
 SafeBox 22  22190-22-II-w
 SafeBox 23  22190-23-II-w
 SafeBox 32  22190-32-II-w
 SafeBox 35/SA  22190-35SA-II-w
 SafeBox 105  22190-105-II-w
 SafeBox 105/SA 22190-105/SA-II-w
 SafeBox 100+5 22190-100+5-II-w
General Arrangements
 SafeBox 12  22190-12-II